
Version 2 - 20.02.23

Week 1
Date AM/PM Exam Title Duration
Mon 15/05/23 AM Religious Studies: The Study of Religion 1h 45m Y11 and Y10 F.T
Mon 15/05/23 AM Mathematics: Functional Skills 30m Y11 and Y10
Mon 15/05/23 PM Drama: Understanding Drama 1h 45m
Mon 15/05/23 PM Mathematics: Functional Skills 1h 30m Y11 and Y10
Mon 15/05/23 PM Italian: Listening and Understanding 45m x1 Y9
Mon 15/05/23 PM Italian: Reading and Understanding 1h x1 Y9
Tue 16/05/23 AM Biology Paper 1: Triple

                        Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Wed 17/05/23 AM English Literature: Paper 1 1h 45m
Wed 17/05/23 PM Physical Education: Paper 1 1h 15m
Wed 17/05/23 PM Turkish: Listening and Understanding 45m x2 Y10's
Wed 17/05/23 PM Turkish: Reading and Understanding 1h 5m x2 Y10's
Thur 18/05/23 AM History: Thematic Studies and historic environment 1h 15m
Thur 18/05/23 PM Arabic: Listening and Understanding 45m x2 Y10's
Thur 18/05/23 PM Arabic: Reading and Understanding 1h 5m x2 Y10's
Fri 19/05/23 AM Mathematics: Paper 1 and 4 1h 30m 
Fri 19/05/23 PM Health and Social Care: Health and Wellbeing 2h Y11 Resit Only
Fri 19/05/23 PM Computer Science: (Python) 2h 

Week 2
Date AM/PM Exam Title Duration
Mon 22/05/23 AM Chemistry Paper 1: Triple

                            Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Mon 22/05/23 PM Geography: Paper 1 1h 30m 
Tue 23/05/23 AM French: Listening and Understanding 35m & 45m 
Tue 23/05/23 AM French: Reading and Understanding 45m & 1h 
Tue 23/05/23 PM Religious Studies: Thematic Studies 1h 45m Y11 and Y10 F.T
Wed 24/05/23 AM English Literature: Paper 2 2h 15m
Wed 24/05/23 PM Italian: Writing in Italian 1h 20m x1 Y9
Wed 24/05/23 PM Turkish: Writing in Turkish 1h 25m x2 Y10's
Thur 25/05/23 AM Physics Paper 1: Triple

                         Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Thur 25/05/23 PM Computer Science: Computing Concepts 1h 45m
Fri 26/05/23 AM Enterprise and Marketing: Concepts 1h 30m 

Half Term 29th - 2nd June

Week 3
Date AM/PM Exam Title Duration
Mon 05/06/23 AM English Language: Paper 1 1h 45m
Mon 05/06/23 PM French: Writing in French 1h 15m & 1h 25m
Tue 06/06/23 AM Arabic: Writing in Arabic 1h 25m x2 Y10's
Tue 06/06/23 AM Spanish: Listening and Understanding 35m & 45m Y11 x1 Y10
Tue 06/06/23 AM Spanish: Reading and Understanding 45m & 1h Y11 x1 Y10
Wed 07/06/23 AM Mathematics: Paper 2 and 5 1h 30m 
Wed 07/06/23 PM History: British Depth & Period Studies 1h 45m 
Thur 08/06/23 AM Physical Education: Paper 2 1h 15m
Thur 08/06/23 AM Further Mathematics: Paper 1 1h 45m
Thurs 08/06/23
Fri 09/06/23 AM Geography: Paper 2 1h 30m 
Fri 09/06/23 PM Biology Paper 2: Triple

                        Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Week 4
Date AM/PM Exam Title Duration
Mon 12/06/23 AM English Language: Paper 2 1h 45m
Mon 12/06/23 PM Statistics: Paper 1 1h 45m x1 Y9
Tue 13/06/23 AM Chemistry Paper 2: Triple

                            Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Tue 13/06/23 PM Spanish: Writing in Spanish 1h 15m & 1h 25m Y11 x1 Y10
Wed 14/06/23 AM Mathematics: Paper 3 and 6 1h 30m 
Wed 14/06/23 PM Astronomy: Naked-eye Astronomy 1h 45m x1 Y11
Wed 14/06/23 PM Portuguese: Listening and Understanding 45m x1 Y10
Wed 14/06/23 PM Portuguese: Reading and Understaning 1h x1 Y10
Wed 14/06/23 PM Persian: Listening and Understanding 45m x1 Y11
Wed 14/06/23 PM Persian: Reading and Understaning 1h x1 Y11
Thur 15/06/23 AM History: Modern Depth Study 1h 20m
Thur 15/06/23
Fri 16/06/23 AM Physics Paper 2: Triple

                         Combined Science
1h 45m
1h 15m

Fri 16/06/23 PM Geography: Paper 3 1h 15m

Week 5
Date AM/PM Exam Title Duration
Mon 19/06/23 AM Design and Technology 2h 
Mon 19/06/23 PM Statistics: Paper 2 1h 45m x1 Y9
Tue 20/06/23 AM Engineering 2h 
Tue 20/06/23 AM Food Preparation and Nutrition 1h 45m
Wed 21/06/23 AM The Hospitality and Catering Industry 1h 30m
Wed 21/06/23 AM Astronomy: Telescopic Astronomy 1h 45m x1 Y11
Wed 21/06/23 AM Portuguese: Writing in Portuguese 1h 20m x1 Y10
Wed 21/06/23 AM Persian: Writing in Persian 1h 25m x1 Y11
Wed 21/06/23 PM Further Mathematics: Paper 2 1h 45m

Week 6
Date
Wed 28/06/23

National GCSE Contingency Dates: Thursday 8th June, Thursday 15th June and Wednesday 28th June.
Please keep all dates available, as we may need to hold an examination due to unforseen circumstances.
*JCQ have given centres two half days and the standard full day, to be used for contingency planning. 

All examinations are for Y11's unless stated otherwise. 
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Potential clashes
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National GCSE Contingency Date


